BY-LAW NUMBER 112-2020 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRANTFORD

Being a By-law to amend Schedule 19 of By-law 210-2019, being a By-law to Fix Fees and Charges

WHEREAS By-law 210-2019 as amended, is a By-law passed under the authority of Part XII of the Municipal Act, 2001 to fix fees and charges;

AND WHEREAS City Council has determined that the fees and charges set forth in Bylaw 210-2019 should be amended as set forth in this By-law;

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRANTFORD HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this By-law, references to By-law 210-2019 shall mean By-law 210-2019 as amended from time to time.
- 2. By-law 210-2019 is hereby amended by repealing Schedule "19" therefrom and substituting the replacement Schedule "19" attached to this By-law as "Appendix A".
- This By-law comes into effect immediately.

READ A FIRST TIME READ A SECOND TIME PASSED

August 25, 2020 August 25, 2020 August 25, 2020

MAYOR

ELERK.

CLERKS

Statutory Authority for Fee or Cha	S DEPARTMENT - Admin arge - Part XII of Municip	al Act, 2001, O.Reg	1/1a	e Licensin	g
TIEM/SERVICE PROVIDED	2019 RATE/FEE	2020 RATE/FEE	100		
arriage Licensing		2020 RATE/FEE	+	HST	Additional Information
Administrative Charge in addition to the prescribed					
License Fee	\$140.00	\$140.00		Evernat	To prepare, record and issue marriage
Replacement Marriage Licence Fee- Provincially Declared Emergency			П	Exempt	licence.
Replacement Marriage Licence Fee- Municipally Declared Emergency		\$0.00		Exempt	Ear Drouble and L. L. L.
Civic Marriage Solemnization Fees				exempt	For Brantford Issued licences only
Marriage Officiant Fee	\$250.00	\$250.00		Extra	
Additional Witnesses (per witness)	\$50.00	\$50.00		Extra	
Non-refundable Deposit	\$125.00	\$125.00		Extra	